Poor construction, lack of fire stOpping par—

titions and walls, substandard chimneys, combustible roofs and insuffi-

cient protective equipment are the leading and contributing causes of

these fires. The dwelling losses in 1924 amounted to one hundred six

million, four hundred eighty-two thousand, eight hundred ninety-seven

dollars (filOo,482,897) and in 1930 totaled one hundred fifty-nine million,

eight hundred fifty-three thousand, twenty-four dellars ($159,803,024) or

an increase of fifty percent. Dwelling losses in 1951 were thirty one

percent of the total loss of the nation by fire.

[...]

turned out homeless and many with nothing left with which to rebuild.

This is by no means an easy problem to solve and will, of course, take

time but action in the near future is imperative. If conditions are left

as they are, by 1956 our dwelling losses will amount to two hundred forty

million dollars (240,000,000) or a quarter of a billion dollars.

As a final thought to fix in our minds the great property loss due

to fire consider the following table furnished by the Lansing Division

of the Boston Insurance Company. This gives the annual fire loss in the

[...]

writers with a close study of records and observation of actual operation.

Insurance companies reduce their rates where suitable fire alarm signal

systems are installed.

In conclusion it can be said that there is a necessity for a resi-

dential fire alarm system to reduce the annual one hundred fifty million

dollars ($150,000,000) prOperty loss, to prevent the needless loss of

lives in dwelling house fires, to provide absolute protection from fire

and to ultimately lower the insurance rates of home pOIicy holders.

THE HISTORY OF FIRE ALARMS.

The purpose of the following pages is to give a brief review of com-